### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Namco Bandai Games Inc.		09/02/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecmo Koei Games Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-18-12 Minowa-cho, Kohoku-ku Yokohama	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	limited company: JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85530676	PIRATE WARRIORS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: alisnyansky@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60446-877370

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7703

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0212

OP \$40.00 85530676

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracie R. Siddiqui	
Signature:	/Tracie R. Siddiqui/	
Date:	09/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment (1)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0213

## Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Namco Bandai Games Inc., a Japanese corporation with an address at 4-5-15 Higashi Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo Japan 140-8590 ("Assignor") and Tecmo Koei Games Co., Ltd., a Japanese limited company with an address at 1-18-12 Minowa-cho, Kohoku-ku Yokohama, Kanagawa Japan 223-8503 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns, in the United States, all rights in and to the mark PIRATE WARRIORS (the "Mark"), including U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/530,676 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and warranties contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with all the goodwill of the business which is symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective this 2nd day of September, 2013.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

NAMCO BANDAI Games, Inc.:

Name: Kazuya Kiyoshima

RECORDED: 09/16/2013

Title: Executive Managing Director

Head of Business Promotion Group

ASSIGNEE:

BA:

Tecmo Koei Games Co. Ltd.:

ame: Yoichi Erikawa

<sub>Title:</sub> President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0214